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Additions to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP # 
TRANSIT 
PARTNER 

DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND 
FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26      
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TD-5304 Go Raleigh Bus Stop 
Improvements 

STBGDA 
5307  876       

  

   Local 
L  219       

  

TD-5305 Go Cary Downtown Cary 
Multi-Modal 
Facillity 

STBGDA 

5307  2000       

  

   Local 
L  500       

  

TD-5303 Winston 
Salem 
Transit 

FTA 5339 Bus 
and Bus Facilities 
Grant 

FBUS 5339 809 420 420 420 420 420 420 420   

   Local L 203 105 105 105 105 105 105 105   

TG-6787 Tar River 
Transit 

Electronic Fare 
Collection 
System 

FUZ 5307  56         

   Local L  14         

TD-5037 Tar River 
Transit 

Rehabilitation/R
enovation Bus 
Station/Terminal 

FUZ 5307  116         

   Local L  29         

TG-4796 Cape Fear 
Public 
Transporta
tion 

Routine Capital FUZ 5307 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50  

   Local L 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10  

TA-5221 Cape Fear 
Public 
Transporta
tion 

Replacement LTV FUZ 5307 324 324 324        

   Local  41 41 41        

TA-6703 Asheville 
Redefines 
Transit 

ART Vehicle 
Purchase 

FBUS 5339  1453         

   Local L  1752 950 960 1455      

TD-5223 Asheville 
Redefines 
Transit 

ART Hybrid bus 
replacement 
batteries 

FBUS 5339  214         
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   Local L  54         

TP-5153 Asheville 
Refines 
Transit 

Planning 
Assistance 

FUZ 5307 121 121 121 121 121 121     

   Local L 30 30 30 30 30 30     

TG-6788 Mountain 
Projects 

Mountain 
Projects 
(Haywood 
County). New 
Deviated Fixed 
Route – Capital. 

FUZ 5307 56          

   Local L 14          

TA-6665 NCDOT-
PTD 

5311 Capital FNU 5311   14487 1449
0 

1450
0 

1451
0 

1452
0 

14530 14540 14550 14560 

      Local L   2898 2898 2900 2902 2904 2906 2908 2910 2912 

TA-6666 NCDOT-
PTD 

5339 bus and 
facilities 

FBUS 5339   7183 7190 7200 7210 7220 7230 7240 7250 7260 

      Local L   1437 1438 1440 1442 1444 1446 1448 1450 1452 

TC-5004 NCDOT-
PTD 

5311 ADTAP ADTAP 5311   2116 2120 2140 2160 2180 2200 2210 2220 2240 

      Local L   424 424 428 432 436 440 442 444 448 

TO-6155 NCDOT-
PTD 

5311 Operating 
and 5311 
Operating F 

FNU 5311   12770 1279
0 

1281
0 

1283
0 

1285
0 

12870 12890 12910 12930 

      Local L   6385 6395 6405 6415 6425 6435 6445 6455 6465 

TK-4900Z NCDOT-
PTD 

5311 State 
Admin + 5311F 
State Admin 

FNU 5311   2807 2820 2840 2860 2880 2900 2920 2940 2960 

TK-4902 NCDOT-
PTD 

5311 State 
Admin ADTAP 

ADTAP 5311   156 170 180 200 210 220 230 240 250 

TK-6181 NCDOT-
PTD 

5311 Admin FNU 5311   18171 1818
0 

1819
0 

1820
0 

1821
0 

18220 18230 18240 18250 

      Local L   3635 3636 3638 3640 3642 3644 3646 3648 3650 

TO-5214 NCDOT-
PTD 

Operating for 
Alamance 
through 
Burlington MPO 

FUZ 5307   642 650 660 670 680 690 700 710 720 

      Local L   321 325 330 335 340 345 350 355 360 

TO-5216 NCDOT-
PTD 

Operating for 
Guilford Co 
through High 
Point MPO 

FUZ 5307   70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 

      Local L   35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 

TO-6156 NCDOT-
PTD 

Operating for 
Union County 
through CRTPO 

FUZ 5307   484 490 500 510 520 530 540 550 560 
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      Local L   242 245 250 255 260 265 270 275 280 

TO-6157 NCDOT-
PTD 

Operating for 
Hoke County 
through City of 
Fayetteville 

FUZ 5307   262 270 280 290 300 310 320 330 340 

      Local L   131 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 

TO-6158 NCDOT-
PTD 

Operating for 
Iredell County 
through CRTPO 

FUZ 5307   567 570 580 590 600 610 620 630 640 

      Local L   284 285 290 295 300 305 310 315 320 

TO-6159 NCDOT-
PTD 

Operating  for 
Mecklenburg 
County through 
CRTPO 

FUZ 5307   675 680 690 700 710 720 730 740 750 

      Local L   338 340 345 350 355 360 365 370 375 

TO-6160 NCDOT-
PTD 

Operating for 
Rowan County 
through City of 
Concord 

FUZ 5307   160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 

            80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 

TG-6789 NCDOT-
PTD 

Capital for 
Cabarrus County 
through City of 
Concord 

FUZ 5307   197 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 

            40 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 54 

 TG-6790 NCDOT-
PTD 

Capital for 
Mecklenburg 
County through 
CRTPO 

FUZ 5307   778 780 790 800 810 820 830 840 850 

      Local L   156 156 158 160 162 164 166 168 170 

TQ-6954 NCDOT-
PTD 

5310 Operating FEPD 5310   1658 1680 1700 1720 1740 1760 1780 1800 1820 

      Local L   1658 1680 1700 1720 1740 1760 1780 1800 1820 

TQ-9038 NCDOT-
PTD 

5310 Capital  FEPD 5310   3178 3180 3190 3200 3210 3220 3240 3250 3260 

      Local L   636 636 638 640 642 644 648 650 652 

TS-4900Z NCDOT-
PTD 

Statewide RTAP RTAP 5311   422 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 

TV-4903 NCDOT-
PTD 

5310 State 
Admin 

FEPD 5310   420 500 520 530 540 550 560 570 580 

TP-5154 NCDOT-
PTD 

5304 Planning FMPL 5304   490 500 510 520 530 540 550 560 570 

      Local L   98 100 102 104 106 108 110 112 114 

TN-6125 NCDOT-
PTD 

5317 New 
Freedom 

FNP 5317   403 410 420 430 440 450 460 470 480 

      Local L   81 82 84 86 88 90 92 94 96 



NCDOT Board of Transportation Agenda      ITEM I – 1B  
Public Transportation Program       4 of 4 

April STIP Handout  

 
These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval.  It is anticipated that these items will 
be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days. 

April 5, 2018 
 

TS-7001 NCDOT-
PTD 

5329 State 
Safety and 
Oversight 

FED 5329   430 440 450 460 470 480 490 500 510 

      Local L   86 88 90 92 94 96 98 100 102 

 
 
 
 
Modifications to the 2018-2027 STIP 

 

STIP 
# 

TRANSIT 
PARTNER 

DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND 
FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26       
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TG-
6181 

Apple Country 
Transit 

Transit 
Routine 

Capital Cost of 
Contracting 

5307 FUZ 270 285 285 285 285 285   

  

   Local L 406 429 429 429 429 429   
  

TG-
4951 

Apple Country 
Transit 

Routine 
Capital – Cost 
of Contracting 

5307 FUZ 260        
  

   Local L 394        
  

TA-
6701 

Mountain 
Mobility - 
Buncombe 

Replacement 
Vans. Adjust 
Funding for 

FY19 

5307 FUZ  143 55 184 95  100  

  

   Local L  36 14 46 24  26  
  

TO-
6154 

Mountain 
Mobility - 
Buncombe 

Operating 
Assistance 

Add Funding 
in FY19 

5307 FUZ  86 239 250 250 262   

  

   Local L  86 239 250 250 262   
  

 

 
Item I-1B, 38 Projects, Total Federal funds  $641,163,000 

 


